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CASB MCJ((IRO!JHD 

• Roderick D. Richardo (Roderic k ) obtained Flo rida Public 
Service Commission Pay Telephone certificate numbb~ 3839 on 
Septembar 21, 1994. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Divhion o f Adminhtrat ion ma ile d a 
c ertified letter to the addreee listed i n the Kaeter 
C'oalniaeion Directory infol"'lling Roderic k that ho wae delinquent 
o n hlo regulatory aaaeaament feeo for the year 1996 . The 
letter was signed for and received, but to date, no reeponoa 
hae been received (Attachment A, Page ~~. 

• As o f October 13, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaoeaament 
feea f o r 1996, along with atatutory penaltiea and intereat 
chargea , have not been eubmitted by Roderick . 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971287- TC 
OAT£: Oct ober 23, 1997 

• 
DIIICUSBIC!! or ISM S 

ISSUJ 1 : Should the Commission impose a ssoo fino or cancel 
Roderick's Pay Telephone Certifica~e No. 3839 for apporent violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adminhtrative Code, Rcqulatory 
Assessment fees? 

8ECQMHENDAIIQN : Yes. The Comml~si . .u ~F se a $500 fine or 
cancel his certificate if the ! ine and the requlatory asuess:nent 
!ees, including statutory penalties and interest, are not r~cetved 

by the Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion o! the 
21 day protest period. The fine should be pa1d to the l'londa 
Public Service Commission and forwarded to t he Ottice of the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364.285(1 1, Flo r i da Stotutea. l f the Commisnlon'c Order 
is not protested and tho fine and the regula tory asaeoGmllnt fees, 
including statutory penalties and interest, ore nol rcc~~ved, 

certificate number 3839 should be canceled. (Bioqal aki) 

STAFf AHALJSIS : Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment o! regulatory assessment tees by January 30 ot 
the subsequent yea r for telecommunications compantes, and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Secti on 350.1 13, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

On October 13, 1997, staff learned that Roderick he<! not 
subm.i tted the regula tory auess:ent !eea tor the year 1996, alonq 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Th~r~tore, he has 
failed to comply with Rule 25-~.0161, florida Ad~tnlstrattve Code. 

Accordinoly, stat! recommends that the commission aoDcaa a s~oo 

fine tor failure to compl y with Commission rulco or cancel 
cert.iticote number 3839 it the fine and t he requl atory llSIHlssment 
fees, a long with st11tutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within the speci f ied t ime. 
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• 
DOCKLT t/0. 911281-TC 
DATE: Oct ober 23, 1997 

• 
ISSUE 2 : Should the Commiuion order all certificated loclll oxchan9c 
companies (LECs) t o discontinue providing service to Roderick 1 r 
certificate number 3839 ia canceled? 

R£COHHZHDAIIQN: Yea. The Commission should o rder all certlficat~d 

local exchange companies to diecontinue prov1ding service to 
Rode r ick if Roderick's certificate is canceled at the conclusion o t 
the prot eat pe r iod for f a ilure t o submit the delinquent r egula tory 
assessment fees, and pay the fines as required in Issue 1. The Order 
should state that any LEC providing service to Roderick ~~•t contact 
the Commia1ion at the conclualon of the protest per iod as aet f orth 
in the Order to determine whether the certificate has been canceled. 
(Biogalalt1) 

STAfF ANALYSIS : If Roderick's certi f icate ia canceled, any servlc~ 
off ered by Roderick would be in violation o f Rule 25-2 4.510, r!orida 
Administrative Code . Since the Commiae ion cannot re~~dlly !dent! fy 
which L&C p r ovides service t o Roderick, the Commission should order 
all certificated LEes to diacontinue aervice to Roderick i t Rode r ick 
fails t o co=ply with the t e rm. o f the Commission's o rder resulting 
from theae recOIIGCndationl . The Order should state that or.; LEC 
prov1dinq service to Roderick must contact the Commission at the 
concluaion ot the proteat pericxl oa oct torth in ~ho Order to 
determine whet her the certificate has been canceled. 

ISSQE l : Should this doc kot be clo1ed1 

R£CQt1MENQATIOtii If no poraon whoso aubslanLial inLereals are 
affected fi les a protest within 2 1 days of the issuance dole of the 
Order, the Order will beccme final. Upon payment ot the Ones and 
fees, or cancellation o ! the certi !icote, this docket should be 
closed. (Pef&a) 

STAFf AHALXIIS ; It the Commlaei on adopts etott ' a recommendation in 
Issue 1, then Roderick will have 21 days troro the iasuance date of 
the Order to tile a timely proteat to the Cornmiaslon'a l'ropoaed 
Aqency Action. It no proto•t Is tiled, tho docket ahould be closed 
upon payment o f the tinea and !<Oea, or upon canc!!llatlon o ! thl! 
certificate. 

J 



ATI A~.;ru•lt:N f A 
DOCKET NO. ll71287-TC 
OCTOBER 23, H197 • 

i ·~- .......... .-....---. 'I •c..Mt ........... .. 

1
.,..:: .................................... .. . =.::: ....................... 11'1 ............. ... • .c:::'" .... ....., .. , r ........... ._. .. _..-. ......... ~

 ....... _ .. _______ _ 
i - Ill: I Tf\'if) 

5 

-"\--

• I 
I 


	5-18 No. - 3229
	5-18 No. - 3230
	5-18 No. - 3231
	5-18 No. - 3232



